Note 15 -   Financial instruments (cont.)

e.   Cash flow hedging (cont.)

Changes in interest rates for financial liabilities as at December 31 would have increased

(decreased) the shareholders' equity and the profit or loss by the following amounts. This

analysis assumes that all other variables are constant and ignores tax effects.

C

h

a

n

g

e

s

i

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

As at December 31, 2014, the Company has surplus of financial liabilities in NIS over

financial assets in the amount of 4,913 thousand dollars (as at December 31, 2013 –

6,666 thousand dollars).

Changes in Dollar - NIS exchange rates as at December 31 would have increased

(decreased) the shareholders' equity and profit or loss by the following amounts. This

analysis assumes that all other variables are constant and ignores tax effects.

Sensitivity test to changes in

NIS exchange rates

  Profit (loss) from change

10% increase

in exchange

rate

10% decrease

in exchange

rate

  Dollars thousands

2014  492  (492)

2013   667  (667)

Sensitivity test to changes in

interest rates

  Profit (loss) from change

10% increase

in interest

10% decrease

in interest

  Dollars thousands

2014  (55)  55

2013  (31)  31

46

Tefron Ltd.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Note 15 -   Financial instruments (cont.)

e.   Cash flow hedging (cont.)

Changes in Dollar - NIS exchange rates as at December 31 would have increased

(decreased) the shareholders' equity and profit or loss by the following amounts. This

analysis assumes that all other variables are constant and ignores tax effects.

  Profit (loss) from change

10% increase

in market

factor

10% decrease

in market

factor

Foreign currency  Dollars thousands

US dollar